

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

At the request of the Department this matter was pulled and to be brought back on Tuesday, May 4, 2021, for adoption due to the delay in publishing the ordinance in the newspaper.

Monterey County Hospitality Worker Right to Recall Ordinance introduced on April 20, 2021.

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 27, 2021.

Dated: May 12, 2021 File ID: 21-349

Agenda Item No.: 31

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deput